

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF
CALIFORNIA**

Appeal No. 2:21-cv-04671-AB

MARY CUMMINS-COBB,

Debtor and Appellant,

v.

KONSTANTIN KHIONIDI as Trustee of the COBBS TRUST,
Plaintiff and Appellee.

ANSWERING BRIEF OF APPELLEE

On Appeal from the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of
California, Case No. 18-01066-RK (Kwan, J.)

Philip H. Stillman, Esq.
STILLMAN & ASSOCIATES
3015 North Bay Road, Suite B
Miami Beach, Florida 33140
Telephone: (888) 235-4279
Facsimile: (888) 235-4279
pstillman@stillmanassociates.com

*Attorneys for appellee Konstantin Khionidi, as
Trustee of the Cobbs Trust*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	<u>1</u>
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	<u>5</u>
A. Cummins I.....	<u>5</u>
B. Cummins II.....	<u>6</u>
ARGUMENT	<u>9</u>
I. THE APPEAL IS BARRED BY LAW OF THE CASE AND RES JUDICATA	<u>9</u>
A. Cummins’ Appeal Is Barred By Res Judicata.	<u>9</u>
1. There Is Plainly An Identity Of Claims.....	<u>10</u>
2. There Is Obviously A Final Judgment.....	<u>11</u>
3. Privity Exists - The Parties Are Identical.	<u>12</u>
B. This Appeal Is Barred by the Law of the Case	<u>12</u>
II. CUMMINS FAILED TO ADDRESS THE BANKRUPTCY COURT’S ORDERS	<u>13</u>
CONCLUSION.....	<u>15</u>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Acosta-Huerta v. Estelle</i> , 7 F.3d 139, 144 (9 th Cir. 1993)	14
<i>Ahanchian v. Xenon Pictures, Inc.</i> , 624 F.3d 1253, 1258 (9 th Cir. 2010)	14
<i>Cummins-Cobb v. Khionidi (In re Cummins-Cobb)</i> , No. CV 20-02149-AB, 2021 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 5154 (C.D. Cal. Jan. 7, 2021)	2 , 5 , 6 , 9 , 10
<i>In re Morrissey</i> , 349 F.3d 1187 (9 th Cir. 2003)	2
<i>Khionidi v. Cummins</i> , Case 2:18-ap-01066-RK (Bankr.C.D.Cal. Feb. 13, 2020)	2 , 11
<i>Laboa v. Calderon</i> , 224 F.3d 972, 981 n.6 (9 th Cir. 2000)	14
<i>Milgard Tempering, Inc. v. Selas Corp. of Am.</i> , 902 F.2d 703 (9 th Cir. 1990)	12
<i>Planned Parenthood of Cent. & N. Ariz. v. Arizona</i> , 718 F.2d 938, 949 (9 th Cir. 1983)	12
<i>Robi v. Five Platters, Inc.</i> , 838 F.2d 318, 321-22 (9 th Cir. 1988)	9
<i>Stratosphere Litig. L.L.C. v. Grand Casinos, Inc.</i> , 298 F.3d 1137, 1143 n.3 (9 th Cir. 2002)	10
<i>Tahoe-Sierra Pres. Council, Inc. v. Tahoe Reg'l Planning Agency</i> , 322 F.3d 1064, 1077 (9 th Cir. 2003)	10
<i>Tennant v. Rojas (In re Tennant)</i> , 318 B.R. 860, 866 (9 th Cir. BAP 2004)	14
<i>United States ex rel. Barajas v. Northrop Corp.</i> , 147 F.3d 905 (9 th Cir. 1998)	10
<i>United States v. Hooton</i> , 693 F.2d 857, 858 (9 th Cir. 1982)	4
<i>United States v. Mills</i> , 810 F.2d 907, 909 (9 th Cir. 1987)	12
<i>Wilcox v. Commissioner</i> , 848 F.2d 1007, 1008 n.2 (9 th Cir. 1988)	14
